THE DATASHEET OF
MAX187BCWE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MAX187/MAX189
+5V, Low-Power, 12-Bit Serial ADCs
Functional Diagram
19-0196; Rev 1; 3/12
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.

+5V, Low-Power, 12-Bit Serial ADCs
    17Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information
*Denotes a lead(Pb)–free/RoHS–compliant package.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character,
but the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS
status.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 PDIP P8+3 21-0043 —
16 SO W16+3 21-0042 90-0107
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
ERROR
(LSB)
MAX187ACPA+ 0NC to +70NC 8 PDIP ±1/2
MAX187BCPA+ 0NC to +70NC 8 PDIP ±1
MAX187CCPA+ 0NC to +70NC 8 PDIP ±2
MAX187ACWE+ 0NC to +70NC 16 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX187BCWE+ 0NC to +70NC 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX187CCWE+ 0NC to +70NC 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX187AEPA+ -40NC to +85NC 8 PDIP ±1/2
MAX187BEPA+ -40NC to +85NC 8 PDIP ±1
MAX187CEPA+ -40NC to +85NC 8 PDIP ±2
MAX187AEWE+ -40NC to +85NC 16 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX187BEWE+ -40NC to +85NC 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX187CEWE+ -40NC to +85NC 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX189ACPA+ 0NC to +70NC 8 PDIP ±1/2
MAX189BCPA+ 0NC to +70NC 8 PDIP ±1
MAX189CCPA+ 0NC to +70NC 8 PDIP ±2
MAX189ACWE+ 0NC to +70NC 16 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX189BCWE+ 0NC to +70NC 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX189CCWE+ 0NC to +70NC 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX189AEPA+ -40NC to +85NC 8 PDIP ±1/2
MAX189BEPA+ -40NC to +85NC 8 PDIP ±1
MAX189CEPA+ -40NC to +85NC 8 PDIP ±2
MAX189AEWE+ -40NC to +85NC 16 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX189BEWE+ -40NC to +85NC 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX189CEWE+ -40NC to +85NC 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX187/MAX189
+5V, Low-Power, 12-Bit Serial ADCs
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and